Department Recommendation: Staff recommends approving the application from Michael 
Galasso, 4 Sandwich Road, LLC, in the amount of $1,500,000. 

Recommended Motion: "I move that the Select Board, as Trustees of the Falmouth Affordable 
Housing Fund, award One Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) to be awarded 
as a loan secured by a mortgage, subordination of lease, and other documents on 4 Sandwich 
Road, for the construction of ten (10) deed-restricted units at 4 Sandwich Rd., of which two (2) 
will be deed-restricted at 80% of the area median income, two (2) will be deed-restricted at

[...]

Motion to deny the request for $1,500,000 from 4 Sandwich Road, LLC. 
3. Some other Board defined alternative.  

Town Manager's Comments: 
The Town Manager recommends that the Select Board, as Trustees of the Falmouth Affordable 
Housing Fund, award One Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) to be awarded 
as a loan secured by a mortgage, subordination of lease, and other documents on 4 Sandwich 
Road, for the construction of ten (10) deed-restricted units at 4 Sandwich Rd., of which two (2) 
will be deed-restricted at 80% of the area median income, two (2) will be deed-restricted at